Atty. Ref. No. 3720-59077

02-25-2002

SASSIGNMENT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)	RECOR	101991675	PATENTS	ONLY		
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) □ Check here if additional name(s) attached Execution Date(s): October 4, 2001 3. Name and address of receiving party □ Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached Execution Date(s): October 4, 2001 3. Name and address of receiving party □ Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached Name □ Phoenix Gold International, Inc. Address □ 9300 North Decatur Street City □ Portland □ State/Country OR □ Zip 97203 4. Nature of Conveyance □ Security Agreement □ Name Change □ Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. □ Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. □ This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: □ B. □ Patent No.: D369.356 □ Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. □ Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)) TRADEMARKS	2-4-02			
Name (s): AudioSource Incorporated Execution Date(s): October 4, 2001 3. Name and address of receiving party						
Name (s): AudioSource Incorporated Execution Date(s): October 4, 2001 3. Name and address of receiving party						
3. Name and address of receiving party	2. Name of Conveying Larry (res) and	Execution Dute(3) 011	ocument(s) circ	k nere il auditional hame(s) attacheu		
Name and address of receiving party	•					
Name Phoenix Gold International, Inc. Address 9300 North Decatur Street City Portland State/Country OR Zip 97203 4. Nature of Conveyance	Execution Date(s): October 4, 2	2001				
Name Phoenix Gold International, Inc. Address 9300 North Decatur Street City Portland State/Country OR Zip 97203 4. Nature of Conveyance	3. Name and address of receiving par		Check here if additions	al name(s) & address(es) are attached		
Address 9300 North Decatur Street City Portland State/Country OR Zip 97203 4. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent No.: D369,356 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
## City Portland State/Country OR Zip 97203 ### Assignment						
4. Nature of Conveyance				Zin 97203		
Security Agreement Name Change Other: 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. ☐ This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: ☐ B. ☐ Patent No.: D369,356 ☐ Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. ☐ Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer		State/Country Of		2.ip 7/203		
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent No.: D369.356 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer	·	Security Agreement	Name Change	C Other:		
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent No.: D369.356 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
7.	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4					
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent No.: D369,356 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer	6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00					
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A.	7. Check here if any deficiency/ov	verpayment is authoriz	ed to be charged to de	posit account 02-4550		
A.	1			plication Number, or the		
B. Patent No.: D369,356 Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Check here if additional numbers are attached 9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
James E. Geringer Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9. Correspondent's name, address, ar	nd telephone number				
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer	٥					
121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
Telephone: 503-226-7391 10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer	₹					
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received. 11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
James E. Geringer Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Geringer						
		1	l.	/ /		
		1. 1/1	7	11/1/1		
Name of Person Signing // Sign/at/tre Date	James E. Geringer Name of Person Signing	Signatu	/	Date		

cc: Docketing 02/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000174 D369356

01 FC:581 40.00 pp

> **PATENT** REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AudioSource Incorporated, a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Phoenix Gold International, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), whose primary business address is 9300 North Decatur Street, Portland, Oregon 97203, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following patents registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all rights associated therewith, including (i) all enhancements, derivatives, and modifications thereof, and all drawings, designs, models; (ii) other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patents; and (iii) all right title and interest in and to all suits, causes of action and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present or future infringement or use of such patents, their derivatives and variations in and to profits arising from past infringement or use regarding the following:

<u>Title</u>	Inventor Name	Patent No.	Registation Date
Audio speaker housing	Norman J. Olson	D370,679	June 11, 1996
Surround sound processor	Norman J. Olson	D370,677	June 11, 1996
Video shielded loudspeaker	Norman J. Olson	D369,356	April 30, 1996
Amplifier control panel	Norman J. Olson	D383,760	September 16, 1997

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of the patents and rights described above; that Assignor has the unrestricted right to make this assignment; that Assignor has not previously assigned or licensed any of the foregoing patents or rights; and that the patents and rights described above are free of any liens, encumbrances, security interests, or adverse claims of any nature whatsoever.

Effective:

Cet 4, 2001

AUDIOSOURCE INCORPORATED

a California corporation

Norman J. Olson.

President & Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0832

STATE OF California

RECORDED: 02/04/2002

On this ______day of ______2001, before me personally appeared Norman J. Olson, who being duly sworn, stated that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of AudioSource Incorporated, a California corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act

and deed of the corporation, executed by authority of its board/of directors.

006683\00067\373736 V001

RAMONA M. MARTINEZ Commission # 1310571 Notary Public - California San Mateo County ty Comm. Expires Jul 22, 2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0833